



**CORPORATION  
de la Cité de/ of the City of  
CLARENCE-ROCKLAND**

**ADDENDUM #1**

25/07/2017 16:25

**F18-INF-2017-018**

**Tender Number**

**Tandem**

Request for Proposals Issued On:  
14-Jul

Proposal Submission Deadline: 2:00:00pm Local Time in Clarence-Rockland Ontario, Canada on

3-Aug-17

**THE INFORMATION CONTAINED IN THIS DOCUMENT IS TIME SENSITIVE**

Please note: This addendum is to be considered part of the above noted Request for Tender as though included with the original version. This addendum does not affect the closing date/time: Bidders should acknowledge receipt of all Addendum / Addenda by inserting in the space provided on the Bid Submission Form, the numbers of all Addendum / Addenda received during the bidding period.

**QUESTION REQUESTING CLARIFICATION**

The following questions were received:

<b>1</b>	<b>Question:</b> Page 14 of the tender there is mention of liquidated damages that start on January 4th 2017.
	<b>Reply:</b> This should read January 4, 2018
<b>2</b>	<b>Question:</b> The tender is asking for a Tandem Snow Plow but in section 1.4.3 the city is asking for 23,000 lbs mins should this be 46,000 lbs for a tandem axle
	<b>Reply:</b> <b>Tender should read, 5Tons single axle truck. Thus 23,000lbs is requested.</b>
<b>3</b>	<b>Question:</b> Section 1.3.1 states a set forward axle with Minimum 23,000 lbs but then in section 1.4.2 says a set back front axle will be required. Can you confirm which it will be
	<b>Reply:</b> <b>Set Forward.</b>
<b>4</b>	<b>Question:</b> Section 1.10.4 is asking for 8 x 11.00R22.5 (11R22.5) which again goes back to the tandem axle inquiry from question 1
	<b>Reply:</b> <b>4 x 11.00R22.5 (11R22.5) is requested</b>
<b>5</b>	<b>Question:</b> Can delivery be changed from 120 days to 180 days. All OEM are experiencing greater demand at this time and are forecasting chassis delivery to body builders around the Holiday time.
	<b>Reply:</b> <b>150 days</b>
<b>6</b>	<b>Question:</b> Sec 1.12.33 Auxiliary engine pre-heater, Please advise what this is
	<b>Reply:</b> <b>Not required</b>
<b>7</b>	<b>Question:</b> Sec 2.1 SPREADER: Spreader to be UH 4000 by Giletta, Are you willing to accept an Epoke Spreader?
	<b>Reply:</b> <b>UH 4000 by Giletta only will be accepted</b>
<b>8</b>	<b>Question:</b> Do you need to have 405 hp engine

	<b>Reply:</b>	No,a range from 350 hp to 405 hp will be accepted.
9	<b>Question:</b>	Would you need the 4500 RDS transmission if you reduce the engine
	<b>Reply:</b>	TBA
10	<b>Question:</b>	Section 1.5.4 asks for 15.2 CFM minimum Air Compressor,Section 1.5.17 asks for 19 CFM minimum which one will the city accept
	<b>Reply:</b>	15.2 min.
11	<b>Question:</b>	Can the close date be extended?
	<b>Reply:</b>	No.
12	<b>Question:</b>	convex mirror on hood – what side?
	<b>Reply:</b>	Passenger side.
13	<b>Question:</b>	1.4.8 rear suspension 23 000lb air ride. Once again a single axle
	<b>Reply:</b>	No air ride. Single axle.
14	<b>Question:</b>	1.4.9 front spring capacity 23000lb, to match with 1.3.1. and 1.3.2. Not sure which you will accept
	<b>Reply:</b>	TBA
15	<b>Question:</b>	1.5.3 Bendix AD-IP air dryer, 1.5.14 Air dryer Bendix AD-9 which one?
	<b>Reply:</b>	TBA
16	<b>Question:</b>	1.7.9 front bumper with reversible plow. Do you have a diagram of what you are looking for?
	<b>Reply:</b>	Please be more specific.
17	<b>Question:</b>	1.12.28 radiator stone guard. Different manufactures have different variations of this item. What exactly are you looking for?
	<b>Reply:</b>	Screen to protect the radiator.



**Clarence-Rockland**  
**CORPORATION**  
**de la Cité de/ of the City of**  
**CLARENCE-ROCKLAND**

**ADDENDUM #2**

25/07/2017 16:25

**F18-INF-2017-018**

**Tender Number**

**Tandem**

Request for Proposals Issued On:  
14-Jul

Proposal Submission Deadline: 2:00:00pm Local Time in Clarence-Rockland Ontario, Canada on

3-Aug-17

**THE INFORMATION CONTAINED IN THIS DOCUMENT IS TIME SENSITIVE**

Please note: This addendum is to be considered part of the above noted Request for Tender as though included with the original version. This addendum does not affect the closing date/time: Bidders should acknowledge receipt of all Addendum / Addenda by inserting in the space provided on the Bid Submission Form, the numbers of all Addendum / Addenda received during the bidding period.

**QUESTION REQUESTING CLARIFICATION**

The following questions were received:

1	Question:	
	Reply:	
2	Question:	
	Reply:	Tender should read, 5Tons single axle truck. Thus 23,000lbs is requested.
3	Question:	
	Reply:	Set Forward.
4	Question:	Section 1.10.4 is asking for 8 x 11.00R22.5 (11R22.5) which again goes back to the tandem axle inquiry from question 1
	Reply:	4 x 11.00R22.5 (11R22.5) is requested
5	Question:	
	Reply:	150 days
6	Question:	
	Reply:	Not required
7	Question:	
	Reply:	UH 4000 by Giletta only will be accepted
8	Question:	Do you need to have 405 hp engine
	Reply:	No, a range from 350 hp to 405 hp will be accepted.
9	Question:	Would you need the 4500 RDS transmission if you reduce the engine

	<b>Reply:</b>	TBA
<b>10</b>	<b>Question:</b>	Section 1.5.4 asks for 15.2 CFM minimum Air Compressor, Section 1.5.17 asks for 19 CFM minimum which one will the city accept
	<b>Reply:</b>	15.2 min.
<b>11</b>	<b>Question:</b>	Can the close date be extended?
	<b>Reply:</b>	No.
<b>12</b>	<b>Question:</b>	convex mirror on hood – what side?
	<b>Reply:</b>	Passenger side.
<b>13</b>	<b>Question:</b>	1.4.8 rear suspension 23 000lb air ride. Once again a single axle
	<b>Reply:</b>	No air ride. Single axle.
<b>14</b>	<b>Question:</b>	1.4.9 front spring capacity 23000lb, to match with 1.3.1. and 1.3.2. Not sure which you will accept
	<b>Reply:</b>	TBA
<b>15</b>	<b>Question:</b>	1.5.3 Bendix AD-IP air dryer, 1.5.14 Air dryer Bendix AD-9 which one?
	<b>Reply:</b>	TBA
<b>16</b>	<b>Question:</b>	1.7.9 front bumper with reversible plow. Do you have a diagram of what you are looking for?
	<b>Reply:</b>	Please be more specific.
<b>17</b>	<b>Question:</b>	1.12.28 radiator stone guard. Different manufactures have different variations of this item. What exactly are you looking for?
	<b>Reply:</b>	Screen to protect the radiator.



**Clarence-Rockland  
CORPORATION  
de la Cité de/ of the City of  
CLARENCE-ROCKLAND**

**ADDENDUM #3**

25/07/2017 16:25

**F18-INF-2017-018**

**Tender Number**

**Tandem**

Request for Proposals Issued On:  
14-Jul

Proposal Submission Deadline: 2:00:00pm Local Time in Clarence-Rockland Ontario, Canada on

3-Aug-17

**THE INFORMATION CONTAINED IN THIS DOCUMENT IS TIME SENSITIVE**

Please note: This addendum is to be considered part of the above noted Request for Tender as though included with the original version. This addendum does not affect the closing date/time: Bidders should acknowledge receipt of all Addendum / Addenda by inserting in the space provided on the Bid Submission Form, the numbers of all Addendum / Addenda received during the bidding period.

**QUESTION REQUESTING CLARIFICATION**

The following questions were received:

1	Question:	
	Reply:	
2	Question:	
	Reply:	Tender should read, 5Tons single axle truck. Thus 23,000lbs is requested.
3	Question:	
	Reply:	Set Forward.
4	Question:	Section 1.10.4 is asking for 8 x 11.00R22.5 (11R22.5) which again goes back to the tandem axle inquiry from question 1
	Reply:	4 x 11.00R22.5 (11R22.5) is requested
5	Question:	
	Reply:	150 days
6	Question:	
	Reply:	Not required
7	Question:	
	Reply:	UH 4000 by Giletta only will be accepted
8	Question:	Do you need to have 405 hp engine
	Reply:	No, a range from 350 hp to 405 hp will be accepted.
9	Question:	Would you need the 4500 RDS transmission if you reduce the engine

	<b>Reply:</b>	TBA
<b>10</b>	<b>Question:</b>	Section 1.5.4 asks for 15.2 CFM minimum Air Compressor, Section 1.5.17 asks for 19 CFM minimum which one will the city accept
	<b>Reply:</b>	15.2 min.
<b>11</b>	<b>Question:</b>	Can the close date be extended?
	<b>Reply:</b>	No.
<b>12</b>	<b>Question:</b>	convex mirror on hood – what side?
	<b>Reply:</b>	Passenger side.
<b>13</b>	<b>Question:</b>	1.4.8 rear suspension 23 000lb air ride. Once again a single axle
	<b>Reply:</b>	No air ride. Single axle.
<b>14</b>	<b>Question:</b>	1.4.9 front spring capacity 23000lb, to match with 1.3.1. and 1.3.2. Not sure which you will accept
	<b>Reply:</b>	TBA
<b>15</b>	<b>Question:</b>	1.5.3 Bendix AD-IP air dryer, 1.5.14 Air dryer Bendix AD-9 which one?
	<b>Reply:</b>	TBA
<b>16</b>	<b>Question:</b>	1.7.9 front bumper with reversible plow. Do you have a diagram of what you are looking for?
	<b>Reply:</b>	Please be more specific.
<b>17</b>	<b>Question:</b>	1.12.28 radiator stone guard. Different manufactures have different variations of this item. What exactly are you looking for?
	<b>Reply:</b>	Screen to protect the radiator.